PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3375838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBATRON, LLC	07/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALSIT HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1003 GRANT AVENUE	
City:	ERIE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6786774
Patent Number:	6609937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)835-2076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8148332222 EXT 1013
Email: rkuhrman@quinnfirm.com

Correspondent Name: WAYNE L. LOVERCHECK, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9454

Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALSIT 03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE L. LOVERCHECK	
SIGNATURE:	/wayne lovercheck/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HalsitHoldingsAssignment2#page1.tif

PATENT 503329220 REEL: 035752 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABBATRON, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 13680 South Mosiertown Road, Meadville, Pennsylvania 16335, is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,786,774 and 6,609,937; and,

WHEREAS, HALSIT HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1003 Grant Avenue, Erie, PA 16505, has acquired U.S. Patent Nos. 6,786,774 and 6,609,937 through a Purchase of Assets Agreement dated July 11, 2014 with an effective date of July 15, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ABBATRON, LLC does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said HALSIT HOLDINGS, LLC the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 6,786,774 and 6,609,937.

ASSIGNOR:

ABBATRON, LLC

Dated: 7/15/19

Name: Hapold A. Singers

ASSIGNEE:

HALSIT HOLDINGS, LLC

Dated: 7/15/14

Joseph P. Halloran, Managing Member

#836464

PATENT REEL: 035752 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 06/01/2015